

## CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS PROCLAMATION, LETTER OF HONOR, AND KEY TO THE CITY APPLICATION FORM

Return completed form to the City Clerk's Office City of Green Cove Springs, 321 Walnut Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Requestor's Name: Rev. George L. Reed, Jr.
Requestor's Address: 549 N. Palmetto Ave., Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Requestor's Telephone and Email: 904-402-0626
Person/Organization to be Honored: Mt. Zion African Methodist Episcopal (AME) Church
Event Title: 100th Birthday of Historical Significancefor Mrs. Alice Johnson Williams
Event Date, Time & Location: March 24, 2024, 3 p.m 4:00 p.m., Mt. Zion African
Methodist Episcopal Church, 549 N. Palmetto Ave., Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Proclamation Letter of Honor Key to the City  Provide a detailed reason for the request including a list of accomplishments and how the individual/organization benefits the quality of life in the City of Green Cove Springs. For Proclamations, provide a sample Proclamation or text for the "WHEREAS" clauses (attach additional sheets, if necessary):  Mrs. Alice Johnson Williams has remarkably lived over 36,525 days having recently turned 100, and
who now approaches her 101st birthday in 2024, the same year that the City of Green
Cove Springs celebrates its 150th commemorative year. Mrs. Williams
comes from a family who contributed to the well-being and care of this
community, especially for generations of African American youths, and her
beloved Mt. Zion AME Church, the oldest Black church in Clay County. (See Attachment)

The Offices of the Mayor and City Clerk reserve the right to use submitted facts as deemed

appropriate and may request additional information when necessary.